



National Medical Supplies Fund

Procurement Department

Supplier offer details



Supplier name: AlBatrik Trading &services .co

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00275/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	BOTTLE 200 ML	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500,000.00	x	China	
2	Phenol red clear (PH)(AP)	BOX	100.00	100.00	11,500.00	1,150,000.00	Palintest	United Kingdc	
3	DPD No1 AP	BOX	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,500.00	23,000,000.00	Palintest	United Kingdc	
4	Filter membrane	BOX	500.00	500.00	44,000.00	22,000,000.00	Millipore	United Kingdc	
5	Pad paper	BOX	700.00	700.00	18,000.00	12,600,000.00	Palintest	United Kingdc	
6	Portable Microbiological Water testing Device	PCS	60.00	60.00	1,080,000.00	64,800,000.00	Palintest	United Kingdc	
7	pool tester	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	7,000,000.00	Palintest	United Kingdc	
8	DPD No1 AT	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,500.00	23,000,000.00	Palintest	United Kingdc	
9	H2S for water treatment	BOX	100.00	100.00	8,000.00	800,000.00	Ltek System	India	
10	Chlorine tablet 33 mg	TAB	35.00	35.00	136,000.00	4,760,000.00	Hydrachem	United Kingdc	
11	Compact Turbimeter instrument	PCS	30.00	30.00	536,000.00	16,080,000.00	Palintest	United Kingdc	
12	ph/conductivity /TDS meter	PCS	30.00	30.00	440,000.00	13,200,000.00	Palintest	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 189,890,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 3,797,800.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 12

Offer no: OS00275/002/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
13	BOTTLE 200 ML	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500,000.00	x.	China	
14	Phenol red clear (PH)(AP)	BOX	100.00	100.00	11,500.00	1,150,000.00	Palintest.	United Kingdc	
15	DPD No1 AP	BOX	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,500.00	23,000,000.00	palintest.	United Kingdc	
16	Filter membrane	BOX	500.00	500.00	54,000.00	27,000,000.00	Millipore.	United Kingdc	
17	Pad paper	BOX	700.00	700.00	18,000.00	12,600,000.00	Palintest.	United Kingdc	

Supplier name: AlBatrik Trading & services .co

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

18	Portable Microbiological Water testing Device	PCS	60.00	60.00	1,080,000.00	64,800,000.00	Palintest.	United Kingdc	
19	pool tester	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	7,000,000.00	Palintest.	United Kingdc	
20	DPD No1 AT	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,500.00	23,000,000.00	Palintest.	United Kingdc	
21	H2S for water treatment	BOX	100.00	100.00	8,000.00	800,000.00	Ltek Systems.	India	
22	Chlorine tablet 33 mg	TAB	35.00	35.00	136,000.00	4,760,000.00	Hydrachem.	United Kingdc	
23	ph/conductivity /TDS meter	PCS	30.00	30.00	440,000.00	13,200,000.00	Palintest.	United Kingdc	
24	Compact Turbimeter instrument	PCS	30.00	30.00	536,000.00	16,080,000.00	Palintest.	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 194,890,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 3,897,800.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 12

Consolidated value 384,780,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 7,695,600.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 24

Supplier name: Algam drugs & chemicals Comp.

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00221/003/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Eppendorf tube	PCS	60,000.00	60,000.00	29.32	1,759,200.00	Eppendorf	Germany	
2	Water Distiller 5L/HR	PCS	20.00	20.00	905,927.49	18,118,549.80	Lauda	Germany	
3	DPD No1 AP	BOX	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,424.00	16,848,000.00	Lovibond	Germany	
4	Phenol red clear (PH)(AP)	BOX	100.00	100.00	8,424.00	842,400.00	Lovibond	Germany	
5	Portable Microbiological Water testing Device	PCS	60.00	60.00	1,194,102.00	71,646,120.00	Lovibond	Germany	
6	pool tester	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	14,226.17	14,226,170.00	Lovibond	Germany	
7	Compact Turbimeter instrument	PCS	30.00	30.00	329,344.70	9,880,341.00	Lovibond	Germany	
8	DPD No1 AT	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,424.00	16,848,000.00	Lovibond	Germany	
9	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	400,000.00	2,223.00	889,200,000.00	Fujian Yamei ind	South Korea	
10	PH Meter	UNT	20.00	20.00	85,463.59	1,709,271.80	Lovibond	Taiwan	
11	ph/conductivity /TDS meter	PCS	30.00	30.00	311,148.86	9,334,465.80	Lovibond	Taiwan	

Offer total value 1,050,412,518.40 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 21,008,250.37 Offer total No. of Items Offered 11

Offer no: OS00221/004/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
12	Water Distiller 5L/HR	PCS	20.00	20.00	1,233,010.35	24,660,207.00	Lauda - Germany	Germany	
13	PH Meter	UNT	20.00	20.00	80,870.40	1,617,408.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
14	DPD No1 AP	BOX	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,126.35	20,252,700.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
15	Phenol red clear (PH)(AP)	BOX	100.00	100.00	9,371.70	937,170.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
16	H2S for water treatment	BOX	100.00	100.00	47,736.00	4,773,600.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
17	Chlorine tablet 33 mg	TAB	35.00	35.00	209,119.22	7,319,172.70	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
18	Portable Microbiological Water testing Device	PCS	60.00	60.00	3,810,456.00	228,627,360.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
19	Compact Turbimeter instrument	PCS	30.00	30.00	281,361.60	8,440,848.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
20	ph/conductivity /TDS meter	PCS	30.00	30.00	80,870.40	2,426,112.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	

Supplier name: Algam drugs & chemicals Comp.

Tender no: TNRD/00005/2021

21	DPD No1 AT	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,512.45	21,024,900.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
----	------------	-----	----------	----------	-----------	---------------	---------	---------------	--

Offer total value 320,079,477.70 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 6,401,589.55 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 10

Consolidated value 1,370,491,996.10 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 27,409,839.92 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 21

Supplier name: Ambassi For advanced business

Tender no: TNRD/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00477/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	49,500.00	99,000,000.00	China	China	
2	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	338,870.00	67,774,000.00	Spain	Spain	

Offer total value 166,774,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,335,480.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Offer no: OS00477/002/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
3	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	165,480.00	33,096,000.00	China	China	

Offer total value 33,096,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 661,920.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 199,870,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,997,400.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 3

Supplier name: Future Agricultural Company

Tender no: TNRD/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00478/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Permethrin + Piperonyl butoxide (PBO) + S-bioallethrin EW (Gallon of 5L)	GAL	8,000.00	8,000.00	44,750.00	358,000,000.00	Bayer Env. Sci.	France	

Offer total value 358,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 7,160,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 358,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 7,160,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: GADDRES TRADE CO.LTD

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00277/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	1,095,000.00	219,000,000.00	SEMCO	Japan	

Offer total value 219,000,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 4,380,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00277/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
2	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	1,195,000.00	239,000,000.00	Semco Co.Ltd.	Japan	
3	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	75,500.00	151,000,000.00	Semco Co.Ltd.	Japan	

Offer total value 390,000,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 7,800,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Consolidated value 609,000,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 12,180,000.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 3

Supplier name: Gotaq medical supply

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00314/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Eppendorf tube	PCS	60,000.00	6,000.00	2.40	14,400.00	Renon Lab	China	
2	Stop watch	PCS	72.00	72.00	690.00	49,680.00	Renon Lab	China	
3	Plastic Petri Dish 11cm	PCS	4,000.00	4,000.00	39.00	156,000.00	Renon Lab	China	
4	Hand Lens	PCS	200.00	200.00	940.00	188,000.00	Renon Lab	China	
5	White Sheets (Polyester with Cotton) 200m	ROL	360.00	360.00	240.00	86,400.00	Renon Lab	China	
6	Larval Net (toll) 200m	ROL	200.00	200.00	980.00	196,000.00	ZMC	China	
7	Stereo Microscope	PCS	20.00	20.00	234,000.00	4,680,000.00	Labovision	India	
8	Dissecting Microscope with Digital Camera	UNT	30.00	30.00	509,000.00	15,270,000.00	Labovision	India	
9	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	40,000.00	1,245.00	49,800,000.00	Dura	India	
10	Water Distiller 5L/HR	PCS	20.00	20.00	274,000.00	5,480,000.00	liston	Russian Fede	
11	Mosquito Rearing Cages	PCS	100.00	100.00	94,500.00	9,450,000.00	BugBourn	Taiwan	
12	Mosquito Larvae Collection Kits	SET	25.00	25.00	569,000.00	14,225,000.00	Clarke	United States	

Offer total value 99,595,480.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,991,909.60 Offer total No. of Items Offered 12

Consolidated value 99,595,480.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,991,909.60 Consolidated Total No. of Items 12

Supplier name: Innovation scientific Co.Ltd

Tender no: TNRD/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00390/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	pool tester	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	957.00	957,000.00	Hygiena	United Kingdc	
2	Portable Microbiological Water testing Device	PCS	60.00	60.00	1,497,645.00	89,858,700.00	Hygiena	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 90,815,700.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,816,314.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 2

Consolidated value 90,815,700.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,816,314.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 2

Supplier name: Noor for Health and Environmen

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00479/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	400,000.00	1,137.00	454,800,000.00	Moon Netting UAE	Pakistan	
2	Compact Turbimeter instrument	PCS	30.00	30.00	195,000.00	5,850,000.00	BANTE USA	China	
3	Temphos 50% (gallon of 5L)	GAL	4,000.00	4,000.00	43,700.00	174,800,000.00	Chema	Egypt	
4	Stereo Microscope	PCS	20.00	20.00	167,700.00	3,354,000.00	BIOBASE	China	
5	Dissecting Microscope with Digital Camera	UNT	30.00	30.00	217,000.00	6,510,000.00	BIOBASE	China	
6	Water Distiller 5L/HR	PCS	20.00	20.00	119,000.00	2,380,000.00	BIOBASE	China	
7	ph/conductivity /TDS meter	PCS	30.00	30.00	249,000.00	7,470,000.00	BANTE USA	China	
8	DPD No1 AP	BOX	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,050.00	14,100,000.00	WATER ID	Germany	
9	Phenol red clear (PH)(AP)	BOX	100.00	100.00	7,300.00	730,000.00	WATER ID	Germany	
10	pool tester	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,770.00	3,770,000.00	WATER ID	Germany	
11	DPD No1 AT	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,300.00	14,600,000.00	WATER ID	Germany	
12	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	947.00	121,000.00	114,587,000.00	MESTO	Germany	
13	H2S for water treatment	BOX	100.00	100.00	5,000.00	500,000.00	HIMEDIA	India	
14	Mosquito Rearing Cages	PCS	100.00	100.00	117,000.00	11,700,000.00	HEMC	India	
15	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	600,000.00	120,000,000.00	ROTMANN	Turkey	
16	Mosquito Dissection Kits	SET	20.00	20.00	70,000.00	1,400,000.00	MEDICAL TOOLS	United Kingdc	
17	Portable Microbiological Water testing Device	PCS	60.00	60.00	1,590,000.00	95,400,000.00	Wagtech	United Kingdc	
18	CDC Light Trap	PCS	80.00	80.00	141,000.00	11,280,000.00	JOHN W HOCK	United States	
19	Mosquito Larvae Collection Kits	SET	25.00	25.00	269,500.00	6,737,500.00	CLARKE	United States	

Offer total value	1,049,968,500.00	Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	20,999,370.00	Offer total No. of Items Offered	19
Consolidated value	1,049,968,500.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	20,999,370.00	Consolidated Total No. of Items	19

Supplier name: OASIS international trading Co. |

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00465/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	CDC Light Trap	PCS	80.00	80.00	131,200.00	10,496,000.00	BIOQUIP	Afghanistan	
2	Stop watch	PCS	72.00	72.00	2,050.00	147,600.00	BEIJING WEICHEN	China	
3	PH Meter	UNT	20.00	20.00	86,100.00	1,722,000.00	SHOWRANGE	China	
4	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	348,500.00	69,700,000.00	YONGKANG HUAWEI	China	
5	Humidifier Machine 2Liters	UNT	20.00	20.00	877,400.00	17,548,000.00	VACHER	China	
6	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	30.00	30.00	73,800.00	2,214,000.00	SHOWRANGE	China	
7	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	74,620.00	149,240,000.00	QINGDAO SIO	China	
8	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	400,000.00	1,025.00	410,000,000.00	FUJIAN WAMEI	China	
9	Stereo Microscope	PCS	20.00	20.00	984,000.00	19,680,000.00	MAGNUS	India	
10	Dissecting Microscope with Digital Camera	UNT	30.00	30.00	1,066,000.00	31,980,000.00	MAGNUS	India	
11	ARTERY FORCEPS MOSQUITO 12.5CM	PCS	150.00	150.00	2,460.00	369,000.00	SURGICAL APPLIAN	Pakistan	
12	Mosquito Dissection Kits	SET	20.00	20.00	32,800.00	656,000.00	SURGICAL APPLIAN	Pakistan	
13	Perry Curved Forceps 12.5cm(Stainless Steel)	PCS	150.00	150.00	2,870.00	430,500.00	SURGICAL APPLIAN	Pakistan	
14	Stainless Steel Tray 30cm(width)*40cm(length) &10cm (depth)	PCS	100.00	100.00	32,800.00	3,280,000.00	SURGICAL APPLAIN	Pakistan	

Offer total value 717,463,100.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 14,349,262.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 14

Offer no: OS00465/002/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
15	CDC Light Trap	PCS	80.00	80.00	131,200.00	10,496,000.00	BIOQUIP USA	Afghanistan	
16	Stop watch	PCS	72.00	72.00	2,050.00	147,600.00	BEIJING WEICHEM	China	
17	PH Meter	UNT	20.00	20.00	86,100.00	1,722,000.00	SHOWRANGE TECH	China	
18	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	348,500.00	69,700,000.00	YONGKANG HUAWEE	China	
19	Humidifier Machine 2Liters	UNT	20.00	20.00	877,400.00	17,548,000.00	VACHER UAE	China	
20	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	30.00	30.00	73,800.00	2,214,000.00	SHOWRANGE TECH	China	

Supplier name: OASIS international trading Co. |

Tender no: TNRD/00005/2021

21	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	74,620.00	149,240,000.00	QINGDAO SIO INTE	China	
22	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	400,000.00	1,025.00	410,000,000.00	FUJIAN WAMEIT	China	
23	Stereo Microscope	PCS	20.00	20.00	984,000.00	19,680,000.00	MAGNUS INDIA	India	
24	Dissecting Microscope with Digital Camera	UNT	30.00	30.00	1,066,000.00	31,980,000.00	MAGNUS INDIA	India	
25	ARTERY FORCEPS MOSQUITO 12.5CM	PCS	150.00	150.00	2,460.00	369,000.00	SURGICAL APPLIO	Pakistan	
26	Mosquito Dissection Kits	SET	20.00	20.00	32,800.00	656,000.00	SURGICAL APPLIAO	Pakistan	
27	Perry Curved Forceps 12.5cm(Stainless Steel)	PCS	150.00	150.00	2,870.00	430,500.00	SURGICAL APPLIO	Pakistan	
28	Stainless Steel Tray 30cm(width)*40cm(length) &10cm (depth)	PCS	100.00	100.00	32,800.00	3,280,000.00	SURGICAL APPLAIO	Pakistan	

Offer total value 717,463,100.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 14,349,262.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 14

Offer no: OS00465/003/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
29	CDC Light Trap	PCS	80.00	80.00	144,320.00	11,545,600.00	bio euiipment	Afghanistan	
30	Humidifier Machine 2Liters	UNT	20.00	20.00	96,514.00	1,930,280.00	vacher dubi	China	
31	Dissecting Microscope with Digital Camera	UNT	30.00	30.00	1,172,600.00	35,178,000.00	magannus	India	
32	Mosquito Dissection Kits	SET	20.00	20.00	36,080.00	721,600.00	surgical app.	Pakistan	
33	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	30.00	30.00	81,180.00	2,435,400.00	sow & range	Afghanistan	
34	Stop watch	PCS	72.00	72.00	2,500.00	180,000.00	bajine lab.	China	
35	PH Meter	UNT	20.00	20.00	94,710.00	1,894,200.00	show & range	China	
36	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	383,350.00	76,670,000.00	YONG KING MACHIN	China	
37	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	82,000.00	164,000,000.00	Qingadao cio	China	
38	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	400,000.00	1,107.00	442,800,000.00	FUJIAN YAMEE IND	China	
39	Stereo Microscope	PCS	20.00	20.00	1,082,400.00	21,648,000.00	magannus	India	
40	ARTERY FORCEPS MOSQUITO 12.5CM	PCS	150.00	150.00	2,706.00	405,900.00	surgical app.	Pakistan	
41	Perry Curved Forceps 12.5cm(Stainless Steel)	PCS	150.00	150.00	3,157.00	473,550.00	surgical app.	Pakistan	

Supplier name: OASIS international trading Co. |

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

42	Stainless Steel Tray 30cm(width)*40cm(length) &10cm (depth)	PCS	100.00	100.00	36,080.00	3,608,000.00	surgical app.	Pakistan	
----	---	-----	--------	--------	-----------	--------------	---------------	----------	--

Offer total value 763,490,530.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 15,269,810.60 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 14

Consolidated value 2,198,416,730.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 43,968,334.60 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 42

Supplier name: Rans for agriculture services and

Tender no: TNR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00409/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	42,800.00	85,600,000.00	Hong Kong	China	
2	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	400,000.00	1,175.00	470,000,000.00	china	China	

Offer total value 555,600,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 83,340,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 2

Consolidated value 555,600,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 83,340,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 2

Supplier name: Sennay international for investm

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00407/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	75,451.00	150,902,000.00	GOIZPER GROUP	Spain	
2	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	400,000.00	1,398.00	559,200,000.00	Vestergaard	Vietnam	

Offer total value 710,102,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 930,233,620.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Offer no: OS00407/002/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
3	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	102,644.00	205,288,000.00	MICRON	China	
4	Temphos 50% (gallon of 5L)	GAL	4,000.00	4,000.00	55,535.00	222,140,000.00	Charda chemicals	India	
5	Wheelbarrow Sprayer	UNT	200.00	200.00	1,372,289.00	274,457,800.00	SEMCO	Japan	

Offer total value 701,885,800.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 105,282,870.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Offer no: OS00407/003/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
6	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	93,835.00	187,670,000.00	SEMCO	Japan	

Offer total value 187,670,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 245,847,700.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 1,599,657,800.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) ,281,364,190.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 6

Supplier name: Yosffeer For International Tradin

Tender no: TNDR/00005/2021

Offer no: OS00476/001/2021

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	400,000.00	1,418.00	567,200,000.00	VK POLMERS	India	120 DAYS

Offer total value 567,200,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 11,344,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 567,200,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 11,344,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1
